

AN ALLETE COMPANY

For Release: Sept. 27, 2019

Contact:

act: Kelley Eldien Senior Corporate Communications Specialist Minnesota Power/ALLETE 218-355-3548 keldien@mnpower.com

NEWS

Minnesota Power warns customers not to fall victim to scam phone calls

Duluth, Minn. – Customers of Minnesota Power, an ALLETE (NYSE:ALE) company, are reporting an unusually high number of scam phone calls in which the caller poses as a Minnesota Power representative and demands customers use a credit or debit card to pay their bill immediately or have their power disconnected.

Minnesota Power does not call customers to request payment, and does not ask for credit or debit account numbers or threaten disconnection over the phone.

Any customers receiving such a call should not provide card numbers or their Minnesota Power account number. They should instead hang up and contact Minnesota Power at (800) 228-4966 if they have concerns. Customers also can report the calls and the numbers the calls came from to their local police department.

Minnesota Power representatives provide customers two automated voicemails and two written requests for payment and notices of disconnection. Only then will a company representative visit a customer in person to request payment or complete the disconnection. Minnesota Power representatives also carry an identification badge.

These types of scam calls are a nationwide problem and Minnesota Power has joined forces with other utility companies (Utilities United Against Scams) to help warn customers not to fall for the scams.

To learn more, go to <u>https://www.mnpower.com/Alerts</u>. To avoid any phone scam, the Federal Trade Commission recommends people ignore calls from toll-free numbers they are not familiar with and block them if possible.

Minnesota Power provides electric service within a 26,000-square-mile area in northeastern Minnesota, supporting comfort, security and quality of life for 145,000 customers, 15 municipalities and some of the largest industrial customers in the United States. More information can be found by visiting <u>www.mnpower.com</u>.

The statements contained in this release, and statements that ALLETE may make orally in connection with this release that are not historical facts, are forward-looking statements. Actual results may differ materially from those projected in the forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties and investors are directed to the risks discussed in documents filed by ALLETE with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

###

Minnesota Power • 30 West Superior Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 <u>www.mnpower.com</u>

